COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE ADDITIONAL MEETING AGENDA

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004

Tuesday, June 11, 2024 at 11:00 a.m. Council Chamber, John A. Wilson Building 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC, 20004

Council Channel 13 (Cable Television Providers) DC Council Website (www.dccouncil.gov)

<u>AGENDA</u>

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM

III. CONSIDERATION OF MEASURES IN THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

- A. **PR 25-641**, "Commission on the Arts and Humanities Kymber Lovett-Menkiti Confirmation Resolution of 2024"
- B. **PR 25-642**, "Commission on the Arts and Humanities Gretchen Wharton Confirmation Resolution of 2024"
- C. **PR 25-643**, "Commission on the Arts and Humanities Reginald Van Lee Confirmation Resolution of 2024"
- D. **PR 25-644**, "Commission on the Arts and Humanities Cora Masters Barry Confirmation Resolution of 2024"
- E. **Bill 25-712**, "Historic Preservation Review Board Gabrielle Miller Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

IV. CONSIDERATION OF MEASURES FROM OTHER COMMITTEES

A. **PR 25-684**, "Housing Production Trust Fund Board Chapman Todd Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

Committee on Housing Chairperson Robert C. White, Jr.

B. **PR 25-716**, "Board of Directors of the District of Columbia Housing Finance Agency Heather Wellington Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

Committee on Housing Chairperson Robert C. White, Jr.

C. **PR 25-717**, "Board of Directors of the District of Columbia Housing Finance Agency Carri Robinson Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

Committee on Housing Chairperson Robert C. White, Jr.

D. **PR 25-740**, "Commission on Health Equity Nicole Stratchan Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

E. **PR 25-741**, "Commission on Health Equity Mighty Fine Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

F. **PR 25-742**, "Commission on Health Equity Dr. Suyanna Linhales Barker Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

G. **PR 25-743**, "Commission on Health Equity Ana López van Balen Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

H. **PR 25-744**, "Commission on Health Equity Linda Elam Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

I. **PR 25-758**, "Board of Medicine Miriam Michael Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

J. **PR 25-759**, "Board of Medicine William Strudwick Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

K. **PR 25-760**, "Board of Medicine Amr Madkour Confirmation Resolution of 2024" **Committee on Health**

Chairperson Christina Henderson

L. **PR 25-761**, "Board of Medicine Harry Barbee Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

M. PR 25-786, "Board of Podiatry Teresa Hilliard Confirmation Resolution of 2024" Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

N. **PR 25-791**, "Board of Dentistry Dr. Chanelle Roberts Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

O. **PR 25-792**, "Board of Dentistry Dr. Imani Lewis Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

P. **PR 25-793**, "Board of Dentistry Dr. Michelle Latortue Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

- V. OTHER BUSINESS
- VI. ADJOURNMENT